
MZ-510 家居复古音箱

使用说明书
安全说明

请注意：如果在打开电源后5分钟未连接扬声器，扬声器将关闭电源。 

要重新启动扬声器，请按电源开/关。

阅读所有说明并保存以备将来参考。

请遵循产品操作的所有说明。

不要在热源附近使用。避开散热器、炉子和其他产生热量的设备。避

免长期暴露在阳光和高温下。

此扬声器有2种模式：蓝牙模式，音频模式。

中文

使用指南
感谢您购买这款产品。

使用本产品前，请阅读所有安全信息和操作说明。
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USB数据线 * 1
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产品尺寸

包装清单 产品参数

850g(含电池)

175×76×115mm

产品净重

产品尺寸

≤15m

20HZ-20KHZ

5V

20W

2200mAh*2

Bluetooth 5.0

播放时长 12hr-20hr

待机时长

蓝牙范围

频率响应

额定电压

额定功率

电池容量

蓝牙版本

≥300hr

操作说明

步骤一：

长按电源按钮2秒，听到开机提示

音。开机后，电源指示灯常亮3秒

后进入闪烁状态，表明扬声器已

进入配对模式。

注意：当扬声器通过AUX音频线连接时，打开电源后，扬声器将自动进入

AUX模式。 短按模式/配对按钮切换到蓝牙模式。

电源开/关/播放/暂停/音量调高/调低：

长按按钮可以打开/关闭扬声器；

短按按钮可以在蓝牙模式下播放/暂停音乐；

顺时针旋转按钮增加音量，或逆时针旋转按钮降低音量。

1

下一首：切换到下一首歌曲（仅适用于蓝牙模式）。2

模式/配对：

短按此按钮可以更改音乐模式； 

在蓝牙模式下，按住按钮2秒可断开与当前设备的连接，

并进入等待配对的状态。

3

上一首：切换到上一首歌曲（仅适用于蓝牙模式）。4

电源指示灯：等待配对时闪烁，成功配对后一直亮起。5

AUX输入6 复位键7

充电指示灯8 电源接口：DC 5V 1A9
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步骤二：

按下模式/配对按钮2秒以断开当前

连接，然后再次进入配对模式，指

示灯也会闪烁。

步骤三：

在手机上搜索蓝牙设备“MZ-510”，然后点击该设备将扬声器与手机配对。

步骤四：

配对完成后，会有提示音，电源指

示灯（绿灯）常亮。

蓝牙

MZ-510 未连接

蓝牙距离≤15m

绿色指示灯常亮

合格证

检验员
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深圳市民展科技开发有限公司
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         3号楼202
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温馨提示：

为有利于延长扬声器使用寿命和您的身心健康，请不要在长时间大音量的

环境下听音，以免损害您的听力。

故障描述

多次连接配对

不成功

1.检查扬声器是否处于搜索状态，或重新开机。

2.周边蓝牙设备太多，造成搜索困难，关闭其

   他蓝牙设备。

解决方法

声音小或失真
1.检测蓝牙设备音量，调节其音量至合适位置。

2.电池电压低，请充电。

音乐出现断音
1.是否超出扬声器有效连接距离，或扬声器与

   蓝牙设备有障碍物。

蓝牙状态指示

灯不亮

1.电池电量是否不足，请充满再试。

2.周边蓝牙设备太多，造成搜索困难，关闭其

   他蓝牙设备。

3.检查扬声器是否处于搜索状态，或重新开机。

绿色指示灯长亮
2.充电指示灯：

   如果电池电量不足，红色充电指

   示灯快速闪烁，扬声器也会发出

   警报。

电池电量低时发出警报

正在充电

绿色指示灯长亮

自动回连

打开扬声器电源后，它将自动重新连接到最后配对的设备。如果打开电源

后未连接扬声器，扬声器将在5分钟后自动关闭。 

AUX模式

1.将3.5mm的音频线插入AUX模

   式，或短按模式/配对按钮切换

   AUX模式。

   

步骤五：

播放音乐时，电源指示灯（绿灯）

一直亮起。

音频设备

常见问题解决方法

绿色指示灯快速闪烁

BT模式：扬声器已准备好连接

2.电源指示灯将在AUX模式下一直

   亮起。

指示灯说明

1.连接指示灯：

   如果扬声器已准备好配对，则电

   源指示灯快速闪烁。

如果扬声器正在播放音乐，则电

源指示灯一直亮起。 绿色指示灯长亮

红色充电指示灯快速闪烁

红色充电指示灯长亮

充电完成

红色充电指示灯熄灭

红色充电指示灯将在充电过程中一直亮起，充满电后自动熄灭。
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TEL：0755-26995855    
URL：www.innosystemtech.com
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MZ-510 Home retro speakers

User's manual
Safety Instructions

Note: If the speaker is not connected for 5 minutes after turning on 
the power, the speaker will power off.To restart the speaker, press 
power on/off.

Read all instructions and save them for future reference.

Please follow all instructions for product operation.

Do not use near heat sources. Avoid radiators, stoves, and other 
devices that generate heat. Avoid long-term exposure to sunlight 
and high temperature.

This speaker has 2 modes: Bluetooth mode and audio mode.

English

User's Guidance
Thank you for purchasing this product.

Before using this product, please read all safety 
information and operating instructions.

Speaker * 1

USB data cable * 1
(0.6m/23.62in)

3.5mm audio cable * 1
(1m/39.37in)
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Product Size

Packing list Product Parameter

850g(With battery)

175×76×115mm

Net weight

Product size

≤15m

20HZ-20KHZ

5V

20W

2200mAh*2

5.0

Play time 12hr-20hr

Standby time

Bluetooth range

Frequency response

Rated voltage

Rated power

Battery capacity

Bluetooth version

≥300hr

Instructions

Step 1
Press and hold the power button for 2 
seconds, and you will hear a boot tone. 
After powering on, the power indicator 
will be on for 3 seconds and then it will 
flash, indicating that the speaker has 
entered the pairing mode.

Note: When the speaker is connected with line in cable, the speaker will
          automatically enter AUX mode after powering ON. Press Mode 
          button shortly to enter Bluetooth Mode.

Power on/off/play/pause/volume up/down:
Long press the button to turn on/off the speaker;
Short press the button to play/pause music in Bluetooth mode;
Turn the button clockwise to increase the volume, or turn the button 
counterclockwise to decrease the volume.

1

Next: Switch to the next song (only available for Bluetooth Mode).2

Mode/pairing:
Short press this button to change the music mode;
In Bluetooth mode, press and hold the button for 2 seconds to 
disconnect from the current device and enter the state of waiting for 
pairing.

3

Previous: Switch to the previous song (only available for Bluetooth
Mode).

4

Power indicator: flashes while waiting for pairing, and stays on after 
successful pairing.

5

AUX input6 Reset7

charging indicator8 Power interface: DC 5V 1A9

Product Description
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Step 2
Press the mode/pairing button for 2 
seconds to disconnect the current 
connection, and then enter the pairing 
mode again, the indicator light will also 
flash.

Step 3
Search for the Bluetooth device "MZ-510" on the phone, and then tap the 
device to pair the speaker with the phone.

Bluetooth

MZ-510 Not connected

Bluetooth distance≤15m

1 2 3 4 5

Tips:
In order to help prolong the service life of the speaker and your physical and mental 
health, please do not listen in a long-term high-volume environment to avoid damage 
to your hearing.

Step 4
After the pairing is complete, there will 
be a beep and the power indicator 
(green light) will be on.

Green indicator light is always on

Green indicator light is on

Automatically Connect Back

After turning on the speaker, it will automatically reconnect to the last 
paired device. If the speaker is not connected after turning on the power, 
the speaker will automatically turn off after 5 minutes.

Green indicator light is on
Step 5
When playing music, the power 
indicator (green light) is always on.

AUX Mode

1. Insert the 3.5mm audio cable into 
     AUX mode, or short press the 
    mode/pairing button to switch AUX 
    mode.

Audio equipment

Green indicator flashes quickly

2. The power indicator will always be 
     on in AUX mode.

Indicator Light Description

1. Connection indicator:
    If the speakers are ready to pair, 
    the power indicator flashes quickly.

BT mode:
The speaker is ready to connect.

If the speaker is playing music, the 
power indicator is always on. Green indicator light is on

2. Charging indicator:
    If the battery power is low, the red 
    charging indicator flashes quickly 
    and the speaker will also sound an 
    alarm.

Alert when battery is low

The red charging indicator
 flashes quickly

Charging

Red charging indicator light is on

finished charging

The red charging indicator goes off

The red charging indicator will stay on during the charging process, and 
will automatically go out when fully charged.
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Solutions To Common Problems

Fault description

Multiple 
connection 

pairing failed

1. Check whether the product is in search state 
    or restart.
2. There are too many Bluetooth devices around, 
    which makes it difficult to search. Turn off other 
    Bluetooth devices.

Solution

Low or distorted
sound

1. Check the volume of Bluetooth device and 
    adjust the volume to a proper position.
2. Please charge if the battery voltage is low.

Music breaks
1. Whether it is beyond the effective connection 
    distance of the audio, or there is an obstacle 
    between the speaker and the Bluetooth device.

Bluetooth status
indicator is

not on

1. The battery is low. Please fill it up and try again.
2. There are too many Bluetooth devices around, 
    which makes it difficult to search. Turn off other 
    Bluetooth devices.
3. Check whether the product is in search state or 
    restart.

Warranty Card

Warranty Records


